Reported Results ($MM) 67,777 33,539 57,223 35,493 50,690 29,855 Page 2, L3 & L6
1 PTPP 34,238  21,730  20,835
2 PTPP (YoY) 57.6% 4.3%   N.A.

3 Revenue (YoY) 18.4% 12.9% N.A.
4 Expenses (YoY) (5.5%) 18.9% N.A.
5 Operating Leverage (YoY) 23.9% (6.0%) N.A.

6 Adjusted Results ($MM)1 61,810 32,555 56,789 29,148 52,037 26,517 Page 2, L16 & L17
7 Minus: U.S. Retail value in C$2 15,006 9,599 14,024 8,466 14,290 7,735 Page 10, L19 & L23
8 Plus: U.S. Retail value in US$2 10,717 6,852 10,300 6,220 10,596 5,734 Page 12, L19 & L23
9 Minus: Insurance Service Expense 6,089 6,647 5,014 Page 2, L5
10 Plus: Corporate PCL3 559 649 535 Page 16, L6
11 Subtotal4 51,432 30,367 46,418 27,551 43,329 25,051

12 PTPP 21,065 18,867 18,278
13 Line 12 PTPP (YoY) 11.6% 3.2% N.A.

14 Line 11 Revenue (YoY) 10.8% 7.1% N.A.
15 Line 11 Expenses (YoY)5 10.2% 10.0% N.A.
16 Line 11 Operating Leverage (YoY) 0.6% (2.9%) N.A.

27   —  TD  QUARTERLY RESULTS PRESENTATION

Net Interest Income Sensitivity (NIIS)
Strong deposit base and disciplined ALM management

0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00

0.00
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.00

CAD 5-Year Swap Rate (%)

U.S. 7-Year Swap Rate (%)

NII impact from 25 bps change in short-term interest rates1

($ in CAD
MM)

Q4'25 Q3'25
+25bps -25bps +25bps -25bps

CAD $54 ($55) $66 ($66)
USD $40 ($40) ($19) $14
Total $94 ($95) $47 ($52)

NII impact from 100 bps change in interest rates across the curve1

($ in CAD
MM)

Q4'25 Q3'25
+100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

CAD $400 ($441) $360 ($399)
USD $390 ($419) $167 ($210)
Total $790 ($860) $527 ($609)

 For Q4'25, $203MM increase or $211MM decrease if across the curve
Canadian Overnight Repo Rate Average (%)

U.S. Secured Overnight Financing Rate (%)

2.10

3.10

4.10

5.10

2.35%

4.22%

2.48%

3.44%

Note: The NII impact of the +100bps increase will not move proportionally to the impact of the next +25bps rate hike due to the positive added benefit of longer-term rates increasing, partially offset by other factors, including loan prepayment risk and deposit pricing sensitivity.
28   —  TD  QUARTERLY RESULTS PRESENTATION

3.10

4.10

5.10

U.S.1,2Canada1,2

Digital leadership enables deeper engagement and growth